As part of its procedures, the asset and liability management committee regularly reviews interest rate risk by forecasting the impact of
alternative interest rate environments on net interest income and market value of portfolio equity, which is defined as the net present value of an
institution�s existing assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in
net interest income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company.

67

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

The following table presents the projected change in Pacific Trust Bank�s net portfolio value at June 30, 2012 that would occur upon an
immediate change in interest rates based on independent analysis, but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to
counteract that change. The net portfolio value analysis was unable to produce results for the minus 200 basis point scenario.

Interest Rate Sensitivity of Net Portfolio Value (NPV)

Net Portfolio Value
NPV as a % of
PV of Assets

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change
+ 400 bp $ 145,265 $ (15,545) (9.7)% 13.77% (55)bp
+ 300 bp 151,041 (9,769) (6.1)% 14.07% (25)bp
+ 200 bp 155,660 (5,150) (3.2)% 14.27% (5)bp
+ 100 bp 158,716 (2,094) (1.3)% 14.33% 1bp
   0 bp 160,810 �  �  14.32% �
- 100 bp 159,143 (1,667) (1.0)% 14.07% (25)bp
The following table presents the pro-forma projected change in the net portfolio value of Pacific Trust Bank combined with Beach Business
Bank and Gateway Business Bank at June 30, 2012 that would occur upon an immediate change in interest rates based on independent analysis,
but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to counteract that change.

Interest Rate Sensitivity of Net Portfolio Value (NPV)

Net Portfolio Value
NPV as a % of
PV of Assets

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change
+ 400 bp $ 208,520 $ (8,877) (4.1)% 13.74% 29bp
+ 300 bp 213,043 (4,354) (2.0)% 13.80% 35bp
+ 200 bp 216,228 (1,169) (0.5)% 13.78% 33bp
+ 100 bp 217,757 360 0.2% 13.66% 21bp
   0 bp 217,397 �  �  13.45% �
- 100 bp 216,380 (1,017) (0.5)% 13.25% (20)bp
The Bank does not maintain any securities for trading purposes. The Bank does not currently engage in trading activities. The Company does use
derivative instruments to hedge its mortgage banking risks. In addition, interest rate risk is the most significant market risk affecting the Bank.
Other types of market risk, such as foreign currency exchange risk and commodity price risk, do not arise in the normal course of the Bank�s
business activities and operations.

ITEM 4. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures: An evaluation of the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in